

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

RIVERFRONT PKWY DUMPSTER ENCLOSURES

BID OPEN
6/25/24

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BISHOP		CAVANAUGH	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Demolition Fencing (Location A)	LF	48	\$ 31.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00
2	Demolition Gates (Location A)	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Excavation (Location A)	SF	80	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Concrete Cutting (Location A)	LF	50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
5	Railroad Tie Removal (Location A)	LF	60	\$ 8.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	Demolish Concrete (Location A)	SF	820	\$ 1.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,100.00
7	Demolish Curb (Location A)	LF	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00
8	6" Gravel Fill (Location A)	BCY	12	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00
9	6" Concrete Slab (Location A)	SF	820	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,400.00
10	Concrete Curb (Location A)	LF	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	Curb Stops (Location A)	LF	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00
12	Footings (Location A)	LF	36	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,120.00
13	Treated 4x4 Post (Location A)	EC	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
14	Timber Tech Fencing (Location A)	LF	80	\$ 57.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 26,400.00
15	Timber Tech Gates (Location A)	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
16	Lawn Restoration (Location A)	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
17							
18	Excavation (Location B)	SF	38	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,450.00
19	Demolish Curb (Location B)	LF	43	\$ 10.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 688.00
20	6" Gravel Fill (Location B)	BCY	40	\$ 62.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	6" Concrete Slab (Location B)	SF	1078	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,702.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,560.00
22	Foundation (Location B)	LF	45	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00
23	Split-face and Smooth CMU Block (Location B)	LF	45	\$ 340.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00
24	"Stone" Band and Cap (Location B)	LF	90	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00
25	Timber Tech Gates (Location B)	EA	4	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
26	Bollards (Location B)	EA	8	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
27	Lawn Restoration (Location B)	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
28							
29	Asphalt Removal (Location C)	SF	805	\$ 1.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,025.00
30	Excavation (Location C)	SF	90	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00
31	6" Gravel Fill (Location C)	BCY	30	\$ 66.50	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
32	6" Concrete Slab (Location C)	SF	805	\$ 9.31	\$ 7,494.55	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,100.00
33	Split-face and Smooth CMU Block (Location C)	LF	28	\$ 340.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00
34	"Stone" Band and Cap (Location C)	LF	45	\$ 66.50	\$ 2,992.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00
35	Timber Tech Gates (Location C)	EA	4	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
36	Bollards (Location C)	EA	8	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
37	Demolish Curb (Location C)	LF	42	\$ 12.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00
38	Timber Tech Gates (Location C)	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
39	Foundation (Location C)	LF	28	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00
				TOTAL	\$ 120,388.05	TOTAL	\$ 297,613.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET
 BID NOT ACCEPTED DUE TO MISSING BID BOND